
 

TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER 

 
Bergrivier Municipality invites tenders for tender no: 8/3/44/2016 for the electrification of approximately 226 low cost and 
informal houses in Velddrif. 

 

It is estimated that tenderers should have a minimum CIDB contractor grading designation of 5EP or higher. 

 

Only goods, works and services with a stipulated minimum threshold as applicable for local production and content will 
be considered as per Schedule 1O. 
 

All bids received shall be evaluated in terms of the Bergrivier Municipality’s Supply Chain Management Policy, read with 
the Preferential Procurement Regulations of 2011.  It is estimated that the 90/10 preference points system will be 
applicable.  Tenders will be evaluated in terms of price and preference. 

 

A set of tender documents may be obtained from Lyners Consulting Engineers, Ground Floor, Riverside Place, South 
Gate, Carl Cronje Drive, Tygerwaterfront from Monday, 7 November 2016 between 8:00 and 16:00, Monday to Friday.  

Payment of a non-refundable tender deposit of R400.00 (Vat inclusive) is applicable, payable by means of a bank-
guaranteed cheque made out in favour of Bergrivier Municipality, or cash.  The tender deposit must be paid before a 
hard copy of the tender document will be issued. 

 

Tenders may only be submitted on the original tender documentation that is issued from Lyners Consulting Engineers. 

 

Technical queries relating to this tender may be addressed to Mr Theo Potgieter, Tel No. 021 914 0300, Fax No. 
021 914 0437, e-mail theo@lyners.co.za. 

 

A compulsory clarification meeting with representatives of the Employer will take place at the Bergrivier Municipal 
Offices in Velddrif on Monday, 14 November 2016 starting at 11:00.  Prospective tenderers who arrived later than 
11:15 will not be allowed into the clarification meeting. 

 

The closing time for receipt of tenders is 12:00 on Friday, 25 November 2016 at the Bergrivier Municipality, 13 Church 

Street, Piketberg.  Tenders, in sealed envelopes, marked “TENDER 8/3/44/2016 : ELECTRIFICATION OF LOW COST 
HOUSING IN VELDDRIF”, must be placed in the Tender Box located at the main entrance of Bergrivier Municipality, 13 
Church Street, Piketberg.  Telegraphic, telephonic, telex, facsimile, e-mail and late tenders will not be accepted.  

 

Council reserves the right to accept a tender in full, partially or not at all and is not obliged to accept the lowest tender 
received. 

 

Adv Hanlie Linde : Municipal Manager 

Bergrivier Municipality 

P O Box 60 

Piketberg 

7320 

 

mailto:theo@lyners.co.za

